
33 L W

Name W/L LW LL Avg Pts Darts 100 100+ Max HSO 4 8 W/L LW LL Avg Pts Darts 100 100+ MAX HSO Name

Matthew Good 28.53 428 15 0 0 1 0 29.13 437 15 1 1 0 0 Phil Halls

Brandon Western 26.64 373 14 2 0 0 30 22.93 344 15 1 1 0 0 Aaron Bateman

Shaun Fox 24.61 443 18 0 1 0 0 19.83 357 18 0 0 0 0 Darren Richardson

Liam Willis 21.06 358 17 1 0 0 20 21.20 318 15 2 0 0 0 Paul Tait

Scott Lawrie 30.83 370 12 0 2 0 0 33.67 404 12 2 1 0 0 Kevin Cottiss

Alan Collins 28.89 260 9 2 0 0 0 36.09 397 11 0 1 1 32 Ronnie Johnson

Josh Eldridge 35.60 534 15 2 0 1 0 21.47 322 15 1 0 0 0 Ray Ambrose

Dave Hale 19.07 267 14 1 0 0 40 H A 13.50 162 12 0 0 0 0 Nigel Buckle

3 3 1 26.61 3033 114 8 3 2 40 3 1 1 1 3 24.26 2741 113 7 4 1 32 Totals

Name W/L LW LL Avg Pts Darts 100 100+ Max HSO W/L LW LL Avg Pts Darts 100 100+ MAX HSO Name

1 Dave Hale L 2 4 23.49 2678 114 3 5 0 30 W 4 2 25.58 2942 115 7 4 1 40 Phil Halls

2 Andy Hammett L 2 4 21.12 2703 128 3 3 2 33 W 4 2 22.34 2926 131 8 1 0 100 Aaron Bateman

3 Brandon Western L 0 4 24.59 1697 69 8 0 0 0 W 4 0 28.23 2004 71 8 1 0 83 Darren Richardson

4 Matthew Good L 3 4 23.77 3376 142 7 8 0 40 W 4 3 24.82 3475 140 9 3 1 72 Ray Ambrose

5 Scott Lawrie L 1 4 26.01 2237 86 4 4 1 40 W 4 1 24.10 2193 91 7 3 0 126 Carl Sutton

6 Shaun Fox L 2 4 27.23 2587 95 4 5 1 72 W 4 2 31.09 2954 95 11 6 2 41 Kevin Cottiss

7 Alan Collins L 1 4 22.17 2261 102 5 1 0 110 W 4 1 22.61 2397 106 5 0 1 90 Ronnie Johnson

8 Liam Willis W 4 3 23.73 3417 144 5 4 1 83 H A L 3 4 22.56 3159 140 5 2 0 56 Paul Tait

1 15 31 23.81 20956 880 39 30 5 110 1 7 7 31 15 24.80 22050 889 60 20 5 126 Totals

POTM POTM

23.73 31.09

HSO HSO

110 126

1 6 12 PTS PTS 1 6 12

1 0 3 4 2 0 2 0

F A PTS PTS F A

0 5 0 2 5 0

1,6,12

Rab Scott/Darren Lusher

1,6,12

Rab Scott/Darren Lusher
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34 D D

Name W/L LW LL Avg Pts Darts 100 100+ Max HSO 6 6 W/L LW LL Avg Pts Darts 100 100+ MAX HSO Name

Andrew Kateley 30.27 454 15 0 2 0 69 28.47 427 15 2 0 0 0 Josh Gregory

Matthew Garrett 28.92 347 12 3 0 0 0 17.50 210 12 0 0 0 0 Jimmy Salter

Simon Monk 14.71 309 21 0 0 0 0 19.90 418 21 1 0 0 0 Mark Chapman

Ian Turner 24.60 492 20 1 1 0 50 14.94 269 18 0 0 0 0 Dom Ryan

Mel Sylvester 21.33 384 18 0 1 0 0 25.39 457 18 2 0 1 0 Danny McIntyre

Martin Saunders 16.40 246 15 0 0 0 0 21.50 344 16 0 0 0 32 Roy Laybourn

Ryan Lepley 27.20 408 15 0 1 0 0 33.93 509 15 2 1 0 63 Craig Vickers

Charlie Preston 24.33 292 12 0 0 0 0 H A 24.33 292 12 1 0 0 0 Martin Compton

2 2 2 22.91 2932 128 4 5 0 69 2 2 2 2 2 23.04 2926 127 8 1 1 63 Totals

Name W/L LW LL Avg Pts Darts 100 100+ Max HSO W/L LW LL Avg Pts Darts 100 100+ MAX HSO Name

1 Mel Sylvester W 4 2 24.79 2826 114 9 2 0 136 L 2 4 25.57 2889 113 6 4 0 56 Craig Vickers

2 Ian Turner W 4 3 20.42 3451 169 5 2 0 24 L 3 4 20.63 3465 168 5 4 0 32 Josh Gregory

3 Matthew Garrett L 1 4 25.24 2171 86 8 2 0 55 W 4 1 26.62 2369 89 7 0 2 59 Martin Compton

4 Ryan Lepley W 4 2 21.06 2990 142 5 2 0 42 L 2 4 19.20 2726 142 5 3 0 20 Dom Ryan

5 Martin Saunders L 3 4 20.90 3052 146 6 2 0 79 W 4 3 21.94 3160 144 3 3 0 52 Jimmy Salter

6 Simon Monk L 0 4 20.28 1521 75 3 1 0 0 W 4 0 25.05 2004 80 6 2 0 108 Danny McIntyre

7 Charlie Preston L 1 4 24.96 2246 90 9 3 1 101 W 4 1 24.64 2267 92 7 2 2 92 Mark Chapman

8 Andrew Kateley W 4 0 32.85 2004 61 4 5 1 167 H A L 0 4 22.91 1306 57 1 3 0 0 Roy Laybourn

4 21 23 22.95 20261 883 49 19 2 167 4 4 4 23 21 22.81 20186 885 40 21 4 108 Totals
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35 D D

Name W/L LW LL Avg Pts Darts 100 100+ Max HSO 6 6 W/L LW LL Avg Pts Darts 100 100+ MAX HSO Name

Bradley Halls 24.73 371 15 2 0 0 0 19.50 312 16 0 0 0 16 Ben Adams

Joe Russell 26.00 390 15 0 1 0 0 32.60 489 15 1 0 1 0 Daniel Sare

John Loeber 30.93 464 15 2 0 0 0 23.93 359 15 0 1 0 84 Michael Wiles

Phil Brewster 21.75 261 12 1 0 0 0 36.83 442 12 0 1 1 0 Ryan Harrington

Darren Peetoom 30.94 495 16 2 1 0 20 28.72 517 18 1 0 0 0 Liam Hill

Jamie Peetoom 20.40 306 15 1 0 0 0 15.73 236 15 0 0 0 0 Mark Landers

Matt Gordon 17.11 308 18 1 0 0 0 21.83 393 18 1 0 0 0 Michael Pinnington

Callum Ryan 27.06 487 18 1 1 0 0 H A 24.00 408 17 2 0 0 40 Terry Rose

1 1 3 24.85 3082 124 10 3 0 20 1 3 3 3 1 25.05 3156 126 5 2 2 84 Totals

Name W/L LW LL Avg Pts Darts 100 100+ Max HSO W/L LW LL Avg Pts Darts 100 100+ MAX HSO Name

1 Bradley Halls W 4 0 25.05 2004 80 6 2 0 64 L 0 4 22.58 1829 81 5 1 0 0 Terry Rose

2 Matt Gordon W 4 3 24.82 3351 135 9 1 0 58 L 3 4 25.27 3335 132 8 1 1 78 Liam Hill

3 Jamie Peetoom W 4 3 26.10 3393 130 10 7 1 50 L 3 4 24.67 3256 132 7 2 0 36 Michael Pinnington

4 Phil Brewster W 4 1 22.50 2497 111 5 5 0 72 L 1 4 20.03 2223 111 8 1 0 96 Mark Landers

5 Callum Ryan L 2 4 22.70 2633 116 7 1 0 61 W 4 2 25.25 2904 115 8 2 1 45 Ryan Harrington

6 Darren Peetoom W 4 0 37.81 2004 53 7 2 4 143 L 0 4 35.00 1680 48 1 4 2 0 Daniel Sare

7 John Loeber L 1 4 22.81 2007 88 6 2 0 18 W 4 1 25.86 2457 95 3 5 1 140 Ben Adams

8 Joe Russell L 0 4 21.04 1452 69 4 1 0 0 H A W 4 0 27.45 2004 73 5 1 1 98 Michael Wiles

5 23 19 24.73 19341 782 54 21 5 143 5 3 3 19 23 25.02 19688 787 45 17 6 140 Totals

POTM POTM

37.81 27.45
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36 L W

Name W/L LW LL Avg Pts Darts 100 100+ Max HSO 2 10 W/L LW LL Avg Pts Darts 100 100+ MAX HSO Name

Tony Holland 19.28 347 18 1 0 0 0 20.89 376 18 1 0 0 0 Robbie Smith

Steve Bond 26.71 454 17 0 2 0 4 23.28 419 18 1 0 0 0 Mat Waddoups

Connor Allington 16.33 294 18 0 0 0 0 23.00 414 18 1 1 0 0 Richie Howson

Mason Tyrrell 20.28 365 18 0 0 0 0 24.19 387 16 1 0 0 32 Robbie Vallance

Leon Griffiths 15.58 187 12 1 0 0 0 29.47 442 15 2 1 0 158 Robert Donat

Asa Cansdale Snr 20.17 242 12 1 0 0 0 29.92 359 12 2 0 0 0 Mark Banham

Daniel Hawkes 18.40 276 15 1 0 0 0 31.67 475 15 2 1 0 0 Steve Johnson

Asa Cansdale Jnr 32.33 485 15 0 0 1 0 H A 21.73 326 15 0 0 0 62 Lennie Holmes

1 1 3 21.20 2650 125 4 2 1 4 1 3 3 3 1 25.18 3198 127 10 3 0 158 Totals

Name W/L LW LL Avg Pts Darts 100 100+ Max HSO W/L LW LL Avg Pts Darts 100 100+ MAX HSO Name

1 Asa Cansdale Jnr L 1 4 28.22 2060 73 4 2 1 32 W 4 1 30.43 2465 81 8 3 0 160 Steve Johnson

2 Tony Holland W 4 1 23.12 2497 108 4 2 0 60 L 1 4 22.17 2284 103 5 1 0 16 Mat Waddoups

3 Mason Tyrrell L 1 4 17.81 2226 125 5 2 0 20 W 4 1 19.57 2485 127 6 3 0 71 Robbie Smith

4 Connor Allington L 0 4 22.17 1729 78 8 0 0 0 W 4 0 25.05 2004 80 3 1 1 72 Robbie Vallance

5 Daniel Hawkes L 3 4 20.07 3311 165 7 0 0 40 W 4 3 21.03 3449 164 12 1 0 104 Robert Donat

6 Leon Griffiths L 0 4 19.58 1351 69 2 0 0 0 W 4 0 28.23 2004 71 7 0 1 61 Lennie Holmes

7 Steve Bond L 1 4 22.68 2359 104 8 1 0 80 W 4 1 21.13 2324 110 5 0 0 117 Mark Banham

8 Asa Cansdale Snr L 0 4 19.22 1557 81 2 1 0 0 H A W 4 0 23.30 2004 86 4 1 1 85 Richie Howson

1 10 29 21.28 17090 803 40 8 1 80 1 7 7 29 10 23.14 19019 822 50 10 3 160 Totals

POTM POTM

23.12 30.43

HSO HSO

80 160

1 6 12 PTS PTS 1 6 12

1 2 0 3 3 0 0 3

F A PTS PTS F A

1 4 0 2 4 1
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Rab Scott/Darren Lusher
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